

Mat. Suit -10/2025.

Order No.04.

Dated: 12.06.2025:

Today is fixed for S/R.

Both parties file hazira.

Respondent by filing Vakalatnama enters appearance & by filing an adjournment petn. has prayed for time to file W.S.

Fix 20.08.25 for filing W.S.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.