

Mat. Suit-10/2025.

Order No.08.

Dated: 03.12.2025:

Today is fixed for awaiting disposal of Misc. Case.

Both parties file hazira.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that a petn. for stay of this instant Mat. Suit is pending for disposal.

Under such circumstances,

Let there be a limited stay of Matrimonial Suit No. 10/25 till disposal of Misc. Case. 10/25.

To date viz 15.01.2026 for disposal of Misc. Case.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.